RESOLUTION NO. 1

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR TERMS OF OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, Santa Barbara County, California, that

Services District were each and every one elected at the election held on November 8, 1933, for the formation of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District; and

WHEREAS, the Directors have met after taking office and classified themselves by lot into two classes pursuant to Section 23506(c) of the California Elections Code; and

WHER Welch	EAS, the terms of were each by	Directors	<u>McKenna</u> fi e d as for	, <u>St</u> ir (4)	therla	nd an	id the	and e
terms of	Directors <u>Gabus</u> d as two (2) year:	and						
	THEREFORE, IT IS		SOLVED that	=	•			
1.	The terms of the years:	following	Directors	shall	each	be	four	(4)
	Director	McKenna						
	Director	Sutherland						
	Director	Welch						
2.	The terms of the years:	Epllowing	Directors	shall	each	'nе	two	(2)
	Director _	Gabus						
	Director	Grantz		•				

3. The Secretary is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the County Clerk as an indication of the action taken and the terms of office of the Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District.

ATTEST:

Cathy Schlottmann, Secretary

Jock Sutherland, President

Resolution No. 1 page two

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, Santa Barbara County, California, at a meeting thereof held on the 30th day of November, 1983, by the following vote:

AYES, AND in favor thereof, Directors: Gabus, Grantz, McKenna, Welch, and Sutherland

NOES, Directors: None.
ABSENT, Directors: None.

Cathy Schlottmann, Secretary

Jock Sutherland, President